

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2800)2	Version:	1	Name:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk contract with SCS BT Squared for the providing professional services to dee manage the environmental cleanup of known as 800 East Washington Aver former Don Miller	e purpose of sign and f the property
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	10/1	1/2012			In control:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS	
On agenda:	10/3	0/2012			Final action:	10/30/2012	
Enactment date:	11/7	/2012			Enactment #:	RES-12-00852	
Title:	Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a contract with SCS BT Squared for the purpose of providing professional services to design and manage the environmental cleanup of the property known as 800 East Washington Avenue (aka the former Don Miller Car Dealership). (2nd AD)						
Sponsors:	BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. score sheet.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Ad	tion	Result
10/30/2012	1	COMMON COUNCIL			A	dopt	Pass
10/17/2012	1	1 BOARD OF PUBLIC WOR				ECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass

Fiscal Note

The Professional Services contract shall be on a "time and materials" basis with a "not to exceed" cost of \$55,703.00.

Budget authority is available in Acct. No. CT36-58015-823601

Title

Authorizing the Mayor and City Clerk to execute a contract with SCS BT Squared for the purpose of providing professional services to design and manage the environmental cleanup of the property known as 800 East Washington Avenue (aka the former Don Miller Car Dealership). (2nd AD)

Body

WHEREAS, the City owns the property at 800 East Washington Avenue, known as the former Don Miller Car Dealership, and;

WHEREAS, the property has environmental contamination and the City wishes to conduct environmental remediation and make the property available for redevelopment, and;

WHEREAS, the City has received grants of \$400,000 from the US EPA and \$400,000 from the WDNR to conduct this environmental remediation, and;

WHEREAS, the City has solicited proposals from consulting firms to design and manage the required environmental remediation.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a contract with SCS BT Squared for the purpose of providing professional services to design and manage the environmental cleanup of the property known as 800 East Washington Avenue (aka the former Don Miller Car Dealership).